
Ellipsoid Height (ft)
1991.35

Epoch Adjustment Easting (ft)

2007.00

Latitude Longitude Northing (ft)

Benchmark Designation:
OCS Index Map:
Page/Grid:

Factors and Convergance Angle based on 
the 1991.35 Epoch Adjustment positions.

Scale Factor:
Ellipsoid Red. Factor:
Combination Factor:
Convergence Angle:

GPS #:
Date Destroyed:
Date Revised:

City / Location:

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0#0#0

B LA
CK

ST
AR

CA
NY

ON
RD

0216

0218

R535

R536
R537R546R547

R547

6LC

802/C-2

Unin., Orange County

0.99998728

0.99990821

0.99989550

-00 46 24.15555

33 48 03.83103 117 39 26.54504 2237994.902 6134119.597 1920.016

33 48 03.84754 117 39 26.56140 2237996.59 6134118.24

References: RS 92-1119

Description:

"SW 1/4, LOT 11, SEC 19, T4S, R7W" - FD 1 1/2" I.P.
WITH 1 1/4" ALUMINUM TAG STAMPED "COR 2 LS
2348 BONE 1/16" UP 0.3' LOCATED FROM THE INTER
OF BLACK STAR CANYON RD. AND SILVERADO
CANYON RD., PROCEED N'LY ALONG BLACK STAR
CANYON RD. 1.1 MILES TO A LOCKED IRON GATE
(U.S. FOREST KEY), PROCEED THRU GATE ALONG
SAID RD. 0.5 MILE TO A SHARP RIGHT TURN INTO
BLACK STAR CANYON, CONTINUE RIGHT AND E'LY
ALONG SAID RD. 4.75 MILES AND PARK. STATION IS
LOCATED OFF W'LY EDGE OF RD. 50'+/- NEAR HINGE
POINT.
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